

Network Rail Infrastructure Limited 1 Eversholt Street London NW1 2DN

San Williams

17 January 2017

Consent to Traction Electricity Rules change

Further to Network Rail Infrastructure Limited's Proposed Rules Change in accordance with the provisions of paragraph 11.15 of the Traction Electricity Rules, we consent to the revised version of the Traction Electricity Rules as submitted to ORR on 17 January 2017, a copy of which is attached to this notice.

The revised Traction Electricity Rules shall take effect 14 days after Network Rail gives notice to the relevant parties under paragraph 11.16 of the Traction Electricity Rules.

lan Williams

Duly authorised by the Office of Rail and Road

